► Includes deferred acquisition cost (GAAP) and underwriting costs (both GAAP
and SAP)

4) Maintenance costs associated with unearned portion of premiums

► Costs associated with maintaining records relating to insurance contracts and
with processing of premium collections and commissions

Premium deficiency reserves: how much and why?Page 12

Actuarial responsibility and scope

Considering anticipated investment income
► There is no authoritative guidance on how to calculate.

► Many suggestions are available in the FinREC release.

► FinREC examples use expected yield on invested assets
► Calculated as ratio of investment income to total invested assets.

► Two main methods are the discounting method and the expected
investment income method.
► Discounting method calculates the present value (PV) of future costs

related to the unearned premium.
► Expected investment income method establishes an investment balance,

which accrues investment income and is reduced by claims and
maintenance payments.

► A company’s approach should be consistent from year to year.

Premium deficiency reserves: how much and why?Page 13

Scenario Unearned
premium L&LAE ratio* Maintenance

cost ratio* DAC ratio

A $10,000 75% 5% 25%

B $10,000 100% 5% 25%

C $10,000 125% 5% 25%

Sample calculation of PDR

*L&LAE and maintenance costs paid out in the following pattern: Y1 – 35%, Y2 – 30%, Y3 – 20%, Y4 – 15%
DAC paid up front under GAAP assumptions, ignored under SAP assumptions

Discounting method – three scenarios

Premium deficiency reserves: how much and why?Page 14

Payment year L&LAE* Maintenance Total

Y1 $2,625 $175 $2,800

Y2 $2,250 $150 $2,400

Y3 $1,500 $100 $1,600

Y4 $1,125 $75 $1,200

Sample calculation of PDR

Discount
ratio

Present
value

.9759 $2,733

.9294 $2,231

.8852 $1,416

.8430 $1,012

*Project using expected payment pattern
5% interest rate, payments made mid-year

PV total
expected cost $7,391

Discounting method – expected future costs (A)

Premium deficiency reserves: how much and why?Page 15

Scenario Unearned
premiums

PV total
expected

costs
DAC Expected

profit*

A $10,000 $7,391 $2,500 $109

B $10,000 $9,701 $2,500 ($2,201)

C $10,000 $12,010 $2,500 ($4,510)

Sample calculation of PDR

Premium
deficiency

$0

$2,201

$4,510

*Unearned premiums less expected costs and DAC